ALIKE

Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

DDL-9000B

.80 NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION _ _ oy
' 1 T " 40037158 1
: progiity FACE Pug PACKING }
3 400-52819
40089322 4 236-00505 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER i
—— H su-«mﬂg57|oss-sp SCREW . -1
No.1533-01 ? smaoe:goz-w SCREW MS Ln10 2
Ny ] 226-51882 GROUND WIRE ASM. 1
i : - g 9 SM-4050855-3P SCREW 1
M 10 SM-4050655-5P SCREW M5 L=§ 3
E]
12 201 229-01280 SLIDE PLATE ASM. 1
13 22 220-02783 SLIDE PLATE ASM. 1
\ i Zoazros SUPE FATE ]
15 04 S| 1
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS T o T
17 220-01300 SUDE PLATE SPRING (i
$3-6060210-SP SCREW V3246 L<19 (2}

SCREW
ATTACHMENT FIXATION SCREW

TM-3002000-01 1
807 4 7 i
CM-3002000-03 t
. 3
SM-2040955-TP SCREW M4 Leg 5 1
SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 Lal.4 H
CM-3013000-01 BAFETY LABEL 1
229-02506 FACE PLATE )]
)

SM-4051255-SP SCREW. MS L=12. 2
400-86732 ' COVER 1
400-86714 BED_STUD_B s
SM-6061202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 2
T

400-35589 RULER PLATE y
400-91461 FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK i
TA-1250406-R0 RUSBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 2
TA-1250408-R0 RUSBER PLUG D=12.5L=4 H
T

NM-8040001-8P NUT M4X0.7 1
TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG Da12.5 L=4 1
400-56728 FEED_ADJAJSTING_SPRING_PLATE 1
400-52933 ARM THREAD GUIDE C 1
T

238-40006 1
206 400-37488 1
400-24843 !
238-26005 {1
HITT5 552000 TENSION FOST T
B83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {1
83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 12
B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING il
B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING il
. T

400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM. Q1
55-8000670-SP {1
S5-6110810-TP H
229-20607 y
TITIs T T
110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST [$}
110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 8
110-83606 THREAD TENSION SPRING {1
110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT {1
BIZTAURT-O0T BUSHIN WINDER TERSIUN UTST 4
SM-80608A2-TP L=8SCREW ME Le8 . 1
SM-5040855-SN SCREW :
235-20104 ARM THREAD GUICEA H
SM-80B08A2 Le8SCREW M& L=8 1
ji

400-88560 0
236-38108 I
236-38208 G
236-38307 0
236-38554 : }
EA-0500801-00 Q

SM-4021201-SC
SM-4050855-SP
yroagtll

!

T

236-20900 AIR-DISCHARGING 1
RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING 1
236.01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP 1
£1108-012-i08 THROAT PLATE {I) !

THRORT PLATE T
05 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § B




2. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

A
(7]
il

'S
L e

“

7
/
L

- -
-

jiima

i

31

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qy
1 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1
2 262-80108 B8TW_BASE N [§]
3 262-80208 BTW_CAM_PLATE ¢
4 282-80307 BYW_BASE_SHAFT (1
5 262-60408 BTW_SHAFT_BASE {1
g _CAO] T
7 262-60804 BTW_WHEEL . (1
8 26280802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER {1
8 2682-81008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT (1

10 262-61208 BTW SPACER ¢}
] T2
12 26261503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER [$
13 282-81602 BOBRIN_SPRING (1
14 262-81701 BTW_SPRING {1
15 400-11144 BTW_TORSION_SPRING (1
hL:1 3T 2 X T
17 400-23022 BTWLEVER i
18 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING (1
19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 i
20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW (1
A XY 17
22 SM-8050502-TP SCREW MS5 L=5 ¢
23 WP-0450828-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 (1
24 400-88958 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1
25 228-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT (1
28 AO0-BG50 T
27 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER . (1
28 2290-21508 THREAD TENSION DISK (2
28 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A (1
30 400-37008 THREAD_CUTTER 1
SCREW T
32 SM-0051001-SC SCREW 3
33 SM-4051055-SP SCREW 1
[ 08 CM-8008001-0% CHINA ENVIRONMENT LABEL 1
[ BM-4031055-5P SCREW 2
80 WP-0550800-52 WASHER £5X10X0.48 H
Lid T00-ITIT TANCE COVER T
02 06 B1108-852-000 THROAT PLATE 1
93 WP-0821016-50 WASHER 8.2X13X1 2
™ WP-0821016-S0 WASHER 8.2X13X1 ]
95 WP-0501016-S0 WASHER 8X10.8X1 3
T
_: 5 400-94561 SEWING MACHINE LABEL (EU) !
NOTE 201 ﬁ BBE:

SIGN| PLACE OF DESTINATION

GG | CHINA
BB | EUROPE
EE | JAPAN

AA EXCLUDES CHINA, EUROPE AND JAPAN




F.NO NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION Qty
1 400-88597 MAIN_SHAFT 1
2 400-37003 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT 1
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 3 400-25729 COUNTER WEIGHT (1
4 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW (1}
5 SM-B081852-TP SCREW M8 L=18 (1)
3 =8 —TIT
7 400-86733 BEARING_SUPPORT_COMPL 1
8 $B8-1200027-00 BEARING (n
400-44857 FRONT BEARING SUPPORT ASM. (1
235-05207 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT (1)
% 3 ViR
400-51473 COUPLING ASM. 1
400-51474 COUPUNG (1)
SM.80608A2-TP L=35CREW M8 L=8 43
400-37007 HAND WHEEL ASM. 3
400-3
SM-80608A2.TP SCREW M8 L=8 2)
400-20454 BTW DRIVING WHEEL ASM. 1
400-20455 BTW DRIVING WHEEL (1)
SM-8051610-SP SCREW M5 L=18 2)
700 BEARING T
400-88729 UPPER_SPROCKET_ASM 1
SM-80608A2-TP SCREW MG L=8 )
400-86731 TIMING_BELT_550 1
236-08003 NEEDLE BAR METAL UPPER i
1
#01 228-86907 NEEDLE BAR (A) 1
20?2 228-87004 NEEOLE BAR (B) 1
229-08457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. 1
229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER (1)
=5 TIT
B1414-555-000 SUDE BLOCK 1
238-26203 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE i
204 MDB-10081100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 1
202 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NMT75 1
1FI5 H
400-37370 THREAD TAKE UP COMP. 1
400-90527 TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT i
SM-80608A2.TP SCREW M8 L=8 2
TA/0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 2
0 rag
205 SB-3070002-0A BEARING 2
205 SB-3070002-08 BEARING 2
805 SB-3070002-0C BEARING 2
205 SB-3070002-00 BEARING 2
TRFAZBT TARUST CULLAR -1
€S-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR (n
SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 =4 t2)
SL-6052592-TN BOLT 4
EA-G500801-00 CABLE BAND 2
)
400-90528 TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT WASHER A 2
228-671204 BEARING SUFPORT H
TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1
RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 8 1
I aa— T T
§5-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
400-89196 AC SERVO MOTOR 1
NOTE #01..FOR EEAA GG
202..FOA BB
#03..FOR GG
204

-FOR EE AA
305..SELECTIVE PARTS




SLYvd TYNOUDO ™ 1 O#

JLON

i IXS0LXS MIHSVM 0S-9101060-dM 55
1 Nid ONISYZ13H NOISNZL 00:4255-84 L£8 %
1 ONIY ¥3FENY 00-L0PZrP0-OY £5
(1 1108 NL1-ZB5E509-1S s
{1 LON
(2) FERIZE S0X-90Z-64 150 [
(&3] WSV MIYOS ¥IddOLS Z5901-9€7 &
(8] 3SvE ¥AddOLS POS0L-GEZ o
(§3] ¥AL3 ONVH 90111962 W
1 ZZosoy 108 ob
2 ONIRS3 OX-0000050-3Y [ ’
2 ZEGLE INN dS-01£0299-SN W \x
1 ONI¥dS NYNLIY 3$VI34 NOISNIL £0892-9€2 >4 ~
1 UM 3SVIT3Y NOISNIL QVAUHL LG€92-952 74 "
7 BAKOZRZZ i (<t !
1 Nid ONLLHOJANS ISVI 1T QVINHL 0002622 [ 1
I 14¥HS 3SYI13Y NQISNIL 2850500V st '
1 HIATIOH FHM £4998-00Y 8¢ !
1 vi=1 '0XSW MIYDS d1-ZOrLSOoNS i !
. !
1 927 GWMIUIS dS-G590501-NS G !
H V H3SSIHI JHM 80SPY-62Z vE ’
H IXEIXT'9 HIHSVM 0S-9101790-dM >3
I MINOS ONLLSNFAY 90/9€-00% ZE ~
1 1 ~ P
1 £°€=H ¥Z'L=0 MIUIS Y3GINOHS 8,0Z8-00% (3 ~
1 MIHIS 3ONIH 60680-52Z 62 i
£ ONIM-3 OM-0000050-3Y 82\ .
1 5°01="1 OF-PV6 MIUIS d1-0111604-SS z 3
— - £t
1 ONIY ¥A08NY 00-L081260-0Y ST i '@ ot
1 ‘WSY WVD Y314 ONVH ZSSR06ZZ vZ
1 MIYIS 000-655-12548 €2 ' 9_@
1 AL ONVH 208.0°62Z zZ
—i SAHS MNIT £RS0G-00 VA ¢
[§9] 1NN HOLVINO3H ONIHJS H3SSTNd ' PYLLE00Y oz )
(0 HOLYINOIY ONIYIS Y¥ISSTHd P b LE-OOY 6l ze !
1 WSV HOLVENDIY ONIYJS H3SSIUd 6SELE-00F 8t !
1 HV8 2GIND ¥ISSIUd 90€01-9€Z 20 ;
M 1
1 ONIYdS ¥ISSITud 90V .0622 Gl e
1 HNI H3AT] ONLLIN ¥0/60-9€Z vL
1 Q0¥ ONLLDINNOD 09.96-00% €
(n QOY 1O3INNOD HIATT ONILAT 80E60-962 L4 e
A1 SININ-3 OM-0N000G0- 3N 1L .
() ONIY-3 OX-0000050-3Y ot
(mn 9=1 P MIHOS d1-Z090v08-NS 6
(1) ALVId ONILAN 80090622 8
‘[ ‘l’ 'ldm:munﬂillﬂg m ; SLININOJWOD ISVI13H NOISNIL ¥ ¥3 L1411 ONVH b
1 NSV Q0Y 103NNOD H3AT 1 ONILAN 1SE60-9€Z 3
(N B _ _ Mm3nos dS-00V1S08-WS v )
(1) AIHOVHE_3CINO_HVE_Y3SSIHd 10996-00% £
1 WSY LINOVHET3AIND HVE H3ISSIUd 90998-00v z :
1 ONIHSNE 100809EZ i
Ap NOlidI¥2s83Q ON 1¥vd JLON ON'33




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION
1 400-86735 ADJUSTING_LINK_ASM.
2 400-86695 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK
3 400-86696 FEED_ADJUSTING_LINK_PIN
4 SM-80506A2-TP SCREWMS L=6
5 400-88608 ADJUST| _zm'szxv.c_-OICzlm;vlﬂ )
6 SMBUBAZLTP SCREWMGEL=S
7 400-86815 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_A
5. FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS 8 400-86704 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_ARM_ASM.
9 400-868705 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_ARM
10 SM-6051602-TP SCREWM5X0.8 L=16
Y 22T “FEEDADJOSTINGURRK PN
12 400-B6706 FEED_CHANGING_SPRING_PIN
13 . 400-86616 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT_METAL_8
14 400-86614 FEED_CHANGING_SHAFT
15 400-86738 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER
18 23513706 FEEU LEVER SHAFT
17 400-86674 FEED_LEVER_ARM_AS*A.
18 400-86675 FEED_LEVER_ARM
19 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16
20 400868737 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING
~Z7 20085739 —FEEDIEVERSPRING
2 400-86609 FEED_ADJUSTING_ROD
23 236-30007 TUBE
24 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING
25 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL
-] — . SWBUGDEAZ-TP SCREWNE =S —
7 228-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER .
28 SM-8051850-TP SCREWMS L=18
29 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW
30 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING
3N — 512000 “FEED REGUTATUR PIN
32 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING
33 WP-1751616-SD WASHER 17.5X24X1.6
34 400-36433 FEED_DIAL
35 §8-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18
—% T-TEETT FEED LEVER SAAFT_WETAL ——
37 400-86736 RUBBER PLUG
38 SM-B0BD6A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6
33 238-13409 FEED ADJUSTING PIN
40 400-95047 FEED REGULATOR ASM,
AT SWEIEBAZTP — SCREWWSH
a2 A00-86810 FEED_REGULATOR
43 RO-0822702-00 RUBBER RING
44 400-86612 FEED_REGULATOR_STOPPER
45 400-86613 FEED_REGULATOR_STOPPER_PIN
47 400-50101 FEED DIAL STOPPER WASHER £
48 110-01005 SCREW
49 40006716 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT
50 SM-BOGDBAZ-TP SCREWMSG L=6
5T AVOHI0I5 “FEED_DIKL_STOPPER_WASHER.C —




L-9000B No.1

6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK

DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

F.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Gty
1 400-37102 FEED ROCKER CAM ASM. 1
2 236-18008 FEED ROCKER ¢
b SS5.8150822.7P SCREVWY 15/84.28 Lvd (33}
4 400-37385 FEED ROCKER ASM 1
] 400-26277 FEED ROCKER ROO [80]
5 ZZRTOVOT T 138}
7 P 8c 3%}
8 40061248 FEED ROCKER ARM ALL ASM. 1
] 400-58504 FEED ROCKER ARM ASM. (23]

10 40042079 FEED ROCKER ARM 1)
Y o SSBIZWBIIGF SCRENYTEZET=1835 117
12 TP SCREW ()
13 228-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN 8 (48]
2 238-16709 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL !
15 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_BASE_ARM 1
L. T F 1434
17 SM-8051400-SP SCREW (0
18 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.0X8.4X0.8 [4%]
19 SCREW 1
20 238-18204 FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE 1
3l (a1 (5] 7
= 22804158 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2
23 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR (28]
24 10-TP SCREW 1440 L6 [¢3]
23 $01 581613012400 FEED DOG | 1
—® L) T
271 SS4080820-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=t 2
28 75 . B4I123-622-00A NEEDLE BEARING 1
20 S B4123-522-008 ROULAR 1
30 5 B4123-522-00C NEEDLE ROLLAR i
v WEZiw T CORMECTINGURKA I4
23618402 CONNECTING LINK 8 2
23816600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT i
40006743 SUPPORT H
SS5-8110850-TP SCREW 11/54-40 L35 (2)
AC-BIBL F T T
400-00391 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. § 1
400-00392 VERTICAL FEED CAM (33
S$5-4151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 (2)
400-53720 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM ASM. 1
TI7
SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 L= [3¥]
400-28288 FEED DRIVING BASE SHAFT 1
400-36757 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1
400-86690 FEED_DRIVING,_BEARING_SUPPORT 1
SIWETTETF SCRENT 7
236-18101 FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BUSH 2
#05 8B-32 BEARING i
5 BEARING 1
208 $8-3200008-0C BEARING 1
BEAORG T
238-18309 FEED DRIVING CAM PLATE 1
S8-8480670-TP SCREW /5440 Le8 2
238.20503 GEARLARGE 1
S3-2681012-TP SCREW 2
) T
238-20158 HOOK SHAFT METAL COMPL. é
QL S8l
22916555 Ot SEAL SCREW ASM, 1
229-16508 SET SCREW (1)
Y O 193]
" 238-20701 GEAR SMALLA) 1
=5 226-20800 SMALL(B) 1
05 236-20009 SMALL(C) 1
205 236-21008 GEAR.SMALLD) é
D1837-535-BAAA BOBBIN CASE ABM. [}
f 4] $11-41355 HOOK ASM. 1
= 110-386%0 HOOK ASM. i
400-88740 OR SEAL 1
— 1
400-01141 BOBBIN 1
400-86T44 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL SEAL 1
236-20404 HOOK SHAFT REAR METAL 1
400-89807 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER 1
T ERASSST — I
400-86618 FEED_SHAFT_REAR_METAL i
400-86741 Oft SEAL 1
400-86742 OlL SEAL 1
$B-1200026-00 BEARING 1
3
SM-30608A2.TP SCREW M6 L=8 )
RC-1200001-KP SNAP i
806 110-79508 FRONT SCREW 1
206 RO-0380302.00 RUSBER RING 1
NOTE #01..FOR AABB.GG
802._FOR EE

FOR B8

--FOR AAEE GG
R

-OPTIONAL PARTS




1 40050585 KNIFE UNIT i
2 11040052 MOVING KMIFE ASM. ()
3 400-44189 THREAD_GUIDE, _éFOR_KNlFE (1
4 229-47907 KNIFE MOUNTIN €
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS : Trosain MOVING KHIFE HINGE SCREW )
13 2B FOI E — (17
7 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE [4))]
3 SD-0460703.TP HINGE SCREW Dwd 8 He7 1)
s £8.2060210-SP SCREW ¥/32-56 Le23 (1)
10 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 2
T
400-38998 ASSY_PICKER_ARM 1
400-61215 PICKER ARM [33)
400-36067 ASSY_PICKER t
SS-6020510-TP SCREW Q/B4—40 L= 5.0 (2)
SO 2 4 Ll ST
SD-0641456-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8.35 H=14.5 1
400-85748 ASSY_THREAD_TRIM_SOLENGC!D 1
400-20263 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID [$3]
110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER (1)
NOT TIT
NS-8860430-SP NUT 1H-40 (1)
HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT (2)
NM-5040000-SN NUT M4 (2)
WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 (2)
AU-II67Z 193]
400-86727 SOLEOID INSTALLING BASE 3
SM-5061002-TP SCREW M6 Le10 2
400-86711 SORENOID_PIN !
5S-8116710-TP SCREW 11/8440 L= 6.5 i
ERING T
106-18304 WASHER H
400-88834 CLUTCH_PLATE 1
400-88835 CLUTCH_SHAFT 1
SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 Le8 1
A00-B502Z = = T T
31256803 SPRING I
WP-G841600-5D WASHER M8 1
RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 1
51116-004-000 RUBBER WASHER H
ZOO-T5ET T
400-86624 CAM_FOLLOWER_ASM. (1)
SM-80808A2.TP SCREW M6 L=§ (2)
400-86748 ROLLER SHAFT i
400-15671 CAM_ROLLER 1
S8 14
47 4D0-868623 STOPPER_SCREW 1
48 400-86636 CAM_FOLLOWER_STOPPER 1
49 SM-§061010-TP SCREW ME Lv10 2
50 400-85870 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER ASM. !
o1 -
52 SM-8040800-SP SCREW 2
5 400-86747 THREAD TRIMMER CAM !
54 SM-BOG0BA2-TP SCREWME L=8 - 2
55 400-85708 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM. 1
1241
57 NM-5050001-5C NUT M5 ()
53 400-86709 CONNECTING_BAR [¢3]
59 262-28209 ::ams 1
80 400-86621 FRING_RACK . !
) D BCHEW RS T=6 T
62 400-86831 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_A i
a 400-86632 THREAD_TRIMMER_UINK_8 1
&4 400-86633 SHOULDER_SCREW 1
65 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 1
WASHER T
67 SM-8061050-TP SCREW 1
@ 58 SM-8061010-TP SCREW 1
/ 63 S0-0640321-8P HINGE SCREW De 6,35 H3 3.2 i
. 52 70 MOVING_KNIFE_LINK 1
e m - meg B F=5.3 T
r - \ 2 400-86837 PICKER_LINK_ASM. 1
73 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 !
' 74 228-50000 PICKER LINK PIN 1
[ 75 NS-8150310-SP NUT 1554-28 i
| - ¥
' n SD-0500704-TP SHOULDER SCREW H
. 78 NS-8110310-SP NUT 116440 2
79 400-85712 CONNECTING ROD FELT H
' 8 B1223-711-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER i
| BT WPIBZTUTEST WASHER B2XTIXY 4
4 7] 400-95218 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER SPRING 1
3 400-95873 THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER BUSH 1




: 400-82059 GEAR BOX COVER ASM. 1
400-82060 GEAR BOX COVER (1)
400-34248 OIL_SIGHT_WINDOW N
RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING [§3]
131-71004 DRAIN SCREW (1)
T3-70705 RUBBER RING 33
236-29256 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASM. 1
238-29207 OIL WICK SUPPORT [$8]
CQ-2500000-01 OIL WICK (2.29)

* 238-20306 PIPE STOPPER A 3
Z FIPE STOPPER B LN
400-37166 GEAR BOX PACKING 1
400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP 1
5Q-2050453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW 2
400-86648 FLOATER_ASM 1
ROUBETHUT-00 R T
238-30007 TUBE g8.57
236-30007 TUBE 0.08
236-30007 TUBE a.11
CQ-2000000-01 Ol WICK 9.78
Z36-30T08 TUBE® 1B
236-30106 TUBE 8 0.2
400-75404 FACE FELT ASM. 1
229-25101 OIL FELT PRESSER 1
R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 1
ROT7ZA80T00 RUBBER RING T
SL-8061292-TN SCREW k]
SL-6051492.TN BOLT 8
SM-5040055-SN SCREW 1
400-13585 OIL_EXIT_CAP 1
4008673y UIL_TARK T
400-86646 FLOATER_CASE_ASM. i
400-86847 FLOATER_CASE {1
238-30403 OIL FILTER (3]
236-20502 OIL FILTER STOPPER (1)
236090 PLUNGER SPRING T
400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW 1
400-37502 OiL ADJUSTING SCREW !
RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING !
236-28803 PLUNGER 1

~40U-BEBYT A T
SL-8040882-TN BOLT 1
SL-8051482-TN BOLT 1
RO-0481801-00 RUBBER RING 1
SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 1

T MAGNET HULDER T
B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 2z
400-86697 FLOATER_SIGHT_WINDOW_B 1




S1Hvd WNOLLJO™ L 0# 3JLON
1 Nid H39ONNI QIONII0S HIvE 65.98-00%
I _ M -
1 _ NId XNN_@33d4_3SH3A3Y 66996-00¢
1 MNIT NOLLOINNGD 03347 3SHIAATY S$996-00F
(10 3SVE HOLMS NOILLO 2092e-962
1 180ddNS HILWS G334 3SHIAIY 9061£-9€2
1) JORLE-QED
[§3) ¥3A0D HILWAS G334 3ISHIAIY 00/109€C ¢
8%} =709 L MINOS d1-0v20112-8S
(1 aNve 318vD 00~ 1080056-V3
3%} WSY 080D G334 ISHIATY 05220962
ZOLZEREZ
1 "WSY HOLIMS NOILDO 95926-962 10%
1 M3IHOS dS-G504500- IS
tn 3SVE HOLIMS G334 3SH3ATY £00ZE-8€Z
(48] 1H0ddNS HILIMS Q334 3SU3ATY 90616962
() 1 LOBLE-BEZ
[§3] ¥INOD HOLWS 0334 ISHIA3IY BOLIE-GEZ
49 237100 PLL MIYDS dl-0v2044L-SS
{1 GNVE 318V0 00-1080056-v3
§3) WSV QHO0D 0334 3Su3A3Y B5E2E-9E2
1 WSV HOLMS 0334 3SYIAIY LSLIE9EL
(48] 91=1 FOXSH MIYIS d1-2094509-WS
) WYY Q334 3SHIATY 86058-00
1 WSY WYV 0334 38H3AIY .YYESE-00Y
? SWLINN  °  dS-1000S09-WN oL
1 LXELXS'S HIHSVYM HS-DI0I550-dM [
€ MIHIS dS-S50L50F-WS 8
£ 8'0X0LXS'S HIHSVM dS-0080550-dM 2
13y Y . )
) HIONMJ ¥388NY 008-555-89¥20 [
m ZH ONIY-3 OX%-00000Z -3 ¥
(1) HIONMd JIONII0S G334 ISHAAIY £5.96-00% €
2) : LOVINOD Nid 80-00V9PE0-MH z
H WSY QIONITOS 0334 ISHIAIY 05£98-00¢ 1
Ao NOILdIY¥OS3a ON 1dvd 3JLION ON'43t




1 MIYOs dS-§501509-NS i
{1} 'k —
3] v 1134 91208007 st
(n YIHSYM 05-100169C-dM "
[§3] _ UIMESYM dS-0101990"dM 3
o HIBINY_YIJdOLS WIdM 6.998-007 s 43
(1 __0o908-00% £
2) =107 ¥Vl L MIYOS dS-GIR0I1YSS o¢
(n 30IND L4VHS CIONTI0S H3dM 1$8LL00Y 4
[$3] 05 =7 Or-¥O/8 MIUOS dS-0750609-SS 11
{3} MIYOS 35-LY90C0r1S €
A1
(1 T'e=H §'9=0 MINIS IONIH d1-12e05900S [33
) ONIY-3 ON-0000090-3 "2
(1) ONIY DNINIVLIY - 14¥0LC0-0Y &z
(1) OrY¥il LNN dS-01E01 1SN 24
(1] ___OP-yom 1NN
- 8 ¥38ANY Y3dM 20095622 oz
() -y -F] 11208007 [
48] ¥ U3SANY H3dIM 00855627 8
(n Y398NH MS HIIM 22998007 I
(1) T
(1) YYTION MNTT H3dm £0215-622 [
(1) H3dMm $00/6-622 "
[33] 1A3HOS FONMH € YN W3dW 20895-62Z bt
13 HYTI00 MIdWM 80695627 T
(1) T —YOROR AT il
(0 YYTI0D MIHOS ZONIH HIdM S0295-82Z oL
[33] ¥ N H3dW 20195-62Z 8
(1} Q¥OD FUALBYD 3HO0O-Z 00-000005 MH 8
: %; LOVINOD Nid B0-00r9YE0-NH z
9
(1) WSY GONTIOS HIdM $2156-00% s
(D NSY L4YHS Y3dwm YZLOE-00r y
() B NN M3 £2296-007 £
tn WSV 39vE ¥3dM £56.£-007 z
[ HSY ¥3diM 8299007 '
Ao NOILdIND53Q ON IMYd 30N ON 439

o em e e e e e e e e o e e e = =

(8M-..-80006-100 HO4) SININOJWOD ¥3dim 0L

LS P U U U O g P




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1
2 400-82684 SPOOL PIN ASM, (1)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN (2)
4 229-31108 SPOOL RETAINER (2)
5 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER (2)
Z)
7 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2)
8 228-31408 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP (1)
[} 228-30507 SPOOL REST ARM (1)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER (1)
TY 3737 SPOOLRESTROU JUINT (232
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREWMS L=14 (2)
13 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 (2)
14 228-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER (1)
15 2298-30558 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. (1)
18 2230903 BY4l
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST (2)
18 NM-8180511-SE NUT M16X1.5 (2)
19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 18X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS5-1843202-KR SPRING WASHER (1)
3 )




DDL-9000B No.2

12. UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

C e — -2

REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION Qty
1 il 400-89668 UNDER COVER AH ASM. 1
2 #02 400-82321 UNDER COVER A ASM. 1
3 #01 400-89871 UNDER COVER BH ASM, 1
4 102 40082323 UNDER COVER B ASM. (1)
5 i 238-39008 UNDER COVER (1)

Y4
7 #02 81116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER (2}
8 81116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER (2)
9 228-39156 BRACKET ASM. (1)
10 238-39107 BRACKET {1)
Y LS.l B ——— L TZy
12 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M8 L=30 . {2)
13 236-39208 CONNECTING ROT (1)
14 238-39305 KNEE PRESS ROD {1}
15 238-38404 SHAFT (1}
v — TS — SPHIRG 92}
17 238-36802 CONNECTING ROD (1)
18 WP-0850876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 {2)
19 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. (1)
20 226-32404 BRACKET (1)
= {Z7
2 NS-8150310-5P NUT 156428 2)
3 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 ()
24 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 [9%)
25 . 5D-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D> 7.24 H= 3.3 {2)
% SHEUOBTESSR SCREWNB =175 TI7
a7 SM-9051853-SR SCREWMS L=175 (39
28 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. 1
29 228-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE 1)
0 228-34301 KNEE FAD PLATE SUPPORT t1)
3T 22300 KREE FRU POXTE RUBBER 23]
32 228-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER {1
n 228-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT (1)
k23 SM-9061203-5& SCREW MG L= 12 (N
NOTE ...FOR DDL-S0008-SH

201\
202....EXCEPT DDL-S000B-SH




13. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

21-~27
S
I 1
I 1
1 t
I t
| 1
[} H
] t
Lmem -
30
28
Lo
REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION aty
1 P 400-89683 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 1
2 01 400-91140 ACCESSORIE BAG AX ASM. 1
3 226-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG (1)
4 102 226-31804 FRAME SUPPORT BAR 9%}
5 201 400-24081 HEAD SUPPORT ROD ()
¥ ; TIT
7 22502504 THREAD GUIDE BAR (1)
] 238-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD (1)
8 HX-0004300-00 cLe (1
10 400-55591 HEXAGONAL WRENCH KYE (1)
R [§3)
12 22958052 RUBBER HINGE ASM, 1
13 226-26208 NAIL (8)
14 22328356 HINGE COMPL. (2)
15 225-28505 WASHER (2)
16 "229-Z6000 [¢4]
17 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION (21
18 89121.012-0A0 OILER ASM. 1
19 101 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX Ofl. NO.1(800CC) 1
20 103 MML-007800CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 1
AN i1] 1
2 103 MDB- 10080800 NEEDLE DBX1 #3 1
7 $03 MDB-10082100 NEEOLE DBX1 #21 1
24 103 MDE8-10081400 NEEDLE DBX1 #14 1
25 $03 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 1
T
27 203 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 NM75 1
28 400-70080 HEAD COVER 1
29 400-89323 DOL-90008 SETUP DOCUMENT 1
30 01 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET 1
T
32 203 400-31141 BOBBIN 1
33 228-33008 SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1
NOTE 201 _TYPE AK

#02..EXCEPT TYPE AKX
#03...VARIOUS NDS FOR DESTINATIONS




14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-8000B DS

‘02._FOH DD 3000

=03..FOR DD OOB—DS E:;GG
4’04._}0 OPTIONAL PARTS
#05...FOR DD 90008 DS AAEEGG

_'

=
4 0 5
p
2 1
23
REF NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qy
1 400-86605 NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_METAL_MD 1
2 SM-4050501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 1
3 400-37146 FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW D 1
4 202 400-86804 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(B) 1
5 205 400-68602 NEEDLE_BARD_(A) 1
7 $5-8110420-TP SCREW 118440 L=4.8" - (2}
8 202 228-90404 RP HOOK C 1
s 203 22890208 RP HOOK 1
10 201 228-60305 RP HOOK S 1
kAl JOC-HTTAT 1
12 228-96252 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
13 400-50586 KNIFE UNITD 1
14 228-95908 COUNTER KNIFE (48]
15 $5-2080210-SP SCREW /32-56 L=2.3 (1)
I SSAUBIB20-TP SCREW VB =0 3]
17 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. 48]
18 400-50588 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE D (1)
19 229-47507 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE - (1)
20 11040408 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW (1)
3| prin: i 7
22 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREWD=4.8 H=7 30
23 204 400-08323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE -1
24 400-50581 JOINT_CABLE_ASM 1
NOTE 201 ...FOR DOL. -aooos‘os AA




REF NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION Aty

1 05 110-01008 THROAT PLATE K 1
2 203 11182104 SPRING 1
3 &7 MDB8-10081100 NEEDLE DBXt #11 1
4 f D1813-155- W00 FEEDDOG W 1
5 £06 D1524-555-Da8 PRESSER FOOT ASN, 1
T
7 £04 MC-2005008-50 NEEDLE 134 NM55 . 3
8 03 400-50504 FEED DIAL 4 1
9 233 400-37430 THREAD TAKE UP COMP.A 1
10 203 400-37479 THREAD TENSION DISK ASM.A 1
T IWB/OBE TRARERD TENSIONNUT 7
12 B53132.552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER (1)
13 B83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {2)
14 400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM (1}
15 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST (1)
(32
17 03129-555-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING (1)
18 D3128-555-D00 TAKE.UP SPRING (9%}
18 SS-8090870-SP SCREW WB440L=55 (§3)
20 400-86605 NEEDLE_BAR_LOWER_METAL_MD 1
SCREWMEXOYL=5 T
22 208 400-86604 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(B) 1
23 10 400-86602 NEEDLE_BAR_D_(A) 1
24 03 400-00264 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
25 31 400-08323 JUX! GREASE A TUBE 1
L) T
27 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP 1
28 02 D1837.555-BAA-A BS0BBIN CASE ASM. 1
NOTE - 201...0PTIONAL PAATS
S0008-MS
2000D8-MA
2000B-MA 88 .
~ L-90008-MA EE
#Q6...FOR DOL-90008-MA AA BB.EE
2Q7.. FOR DDL-90008-MA GG
#08.. LDL-80008-MA AAEE
£09.. FOR DDL-90C08-MS MA BB
#10..FOR DDL-90C08-MS MAAA EEGG




F.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION Qy

1 01 400-89605 THROAT_PLATE_J 1
2 . 23645609 NEEDLE BAR METAL,LOWER H 1
3 400-81767 NEEDLE agf;( Hn 1
4 #3  MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 i
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS DDL-9000B SH M B9117-012.000 SOBBIN
7 #01  D1524.555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
8 40084839 PRESSER FOOT ASM 1
8 400-89610 INNER_HOOK_HOLDER_H :
: 22 10 - 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 1
12 400-50587 KNIFE UNIT H :
13 110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE ¥
40044130 THREAD_GUIDE_FOR_KNIFE-H (i
15 114-08257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. (4
( - I
400-50589 FIX KNIFE H (n
SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 s
SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 He=1.25 It
$5-2080210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
7
400-00284 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1
400-37313 THREAD TENSION DISK ASM H 1
236-28005 THREAD TENSION NUT i)
B3115-552-000 TENSION POST (1)
-
B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK (2)
B83128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING 5t
83132552000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER M
400-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASM (1)
™
i ] SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L= 5.5 (i
| i 204 J1083-000-000 WRENCH !
' ) 400-24124 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE :
' | 236-19059 VERTICAL FEED CAM H ASM. 1
1 t VERTICAC FEEU CAM A S
] ' SS5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 ()
' ) 400-55058 ASSY COUNTER WEIGHT H 1
) 7 400-53411 COUNTER WEIGHT H 1)
' ' 400-04171 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW 31!
————— . N 3% | A T T SMBUBTESETP SCREWRMB 15— —T]
------- . S. 4 é | .42 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M8 L=6 (2)
‘1 Ny |43 #04 400693890 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. 2.0 1
2 ~Too 4 44 400-89370 VERTICAL FEED CAM 2.0 P
____________ . pmm e Ao, 45 $S-8151150-TP . SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 )
X . a8 — AV0BIBYT AH — T
47 202 110-82801 FEED DOG 1
48 #02  110-62007 THROAT PLATE, A !
48 201 114-03003 FEED J 1
NOTE #01..FOR AA BB EE
#02..FOR GG
#03...FOR AAGG.EE
|, #CA_OFTIONAL PARTS

oy
(=]
w
»
w» ’




-—

i 17. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

1 236-422538 TABLE ASM. 1
2 236-42200 TABLE (39]
3 110-758C0 RUBBER SPACER (2)
4 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER (2)
S B88210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL {4)
2] BE2TOFUT 2000 CUSHRIONSET NAIC (L3
7 D8226-555-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A (2}
8 - £01 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION 1
9 #02 GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 1
10 302 111.57589 . T-STAND ASM. 1
85| TTT-55769 SMALT CASTINGS BOX HASH. T
12 111-56007 CASE (1)
13 111-55801 CASE MAGNET (1)
14 11155751 CASE ASM. B (1)
15 SK-3332001-5C WOOD SCREWD=3.8 L=20 (4)
15 11155157 DRAWER ASMC T
17 111-55108 DRAWER (1)
18 111.55207 ORAWER SUPPORT (2}
19 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCREWD=3.1L=16 (6)
20 202 GPK-710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 1
p3| DEZASS5 000 URAWER STOPPER T
22 8K-3513200-SC WOQD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 4
23 203 111-59456 CASTER ASM. 1
24 SM-58086523-St HEXAGONAL BOLT {(2)
25 111-59407 CASTER (4)
V4] TTI59506 STRUT AUXICIARY PLATE [¥4]
27 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER B.6X15X1.4 (2)
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X16X1.6 (2)
i NOTE #01...FOR JT-D950
#02....FOR JT-DISA.-0858

OR JT- .
#03...0PTIONAL PARTS



18. SPECIAL ORDER PART

REF.NO NOTE

PART NO

400-85571
400-44085
400-64805
400-84808
400-65564

MAO-11532000
40085572

DESCRIPTION

FAN_RELAY_CABLE
FANFILTER
FAN COOLING COVER

FAN MOTOR ASSY
=

CORD STAPLE
HOOK GOOLING DEVICE INSTRUCTION




